1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023

9:30 a.m.

7 Tosha L. Breland 20-31032

HANDS
CULP, TR.

7 Byung Hahn 22-30628

BRANNEN
SHUFORD, TR.
PAGE

7 Perfect Fit Industries, 20-30706

LLC

GORMAN / GRIER
TAYLOR, TR.
PEARCE

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (24,
19)

Hearing on Motion of Matrix Financial
Services Corp for Relief from
Automatic Stay (17)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claim and Motion to
Determine Claim of One Wall
Allenstown, LLC (149); Response of
One Wall Allenstown, LLC (159)



4)

5)

6)

7)

Monday, May 22, 2023

Adv A. Burton Shuford
V.

Etaros Actuarial Services,

LLC, et al.

RAUBACH
WHELEHAN

Adv A. Burton Shuford
\'%

LLC

RAUBACH
WRIGHT / GRIER

Adv A. Burton Shuford
V.
TMC Financial, LLC

RAUBACH
WRIGHT / GRIER

7 Patrices Weems

PRO SE
WRIGHT, TR.

e 3 O e e O o 3 O o e O o e S O

JMC Financial Holdings,

22-03013
Ch.7
20-30141

22-03007
Ch.7
20-30141

22-03017
Ch.7
20-30141

23-30290

Page 2

4th continued pretrial conference (59)

5th continued pretrial conference (59)

5th continued pretrial conference (57)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (5,1)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (9,
4)



8)

9)

10)

Monday, May 22, 2023

10:30 a.m. = CON'TTO 6/12

7 Paul Hemingfield
Alison Hemingfield

21-30490

BRANNEN

CULP, TR., HAYES
ABEL

HOUSTON

e 3 O e 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

1:00 p.m. Telephonic Hearing

7 Power Home Solar, LLC 22-50228

GORMAN / GRIER
SUMMERLIN, TR. RAUBACH

Adv Nicholas Bates, et al. 22-03044
V. Ch.7
Power Home Solar, LLC 22-50228

EDWARDS / MCCRARY /OLSEN / MILLER

SUMMERLIN / RAUBACH

e 3 O e e O e 2 O o e O o e S O

Page 3

6th continued hearing on Motion of the
Bankruptcy Administrator for
Sanctions (91); Response and Answer
of Joseph M. Bochicchio, et al. (105)

Hearing on Trustee’s Second Motion to
Extend Deadline to Remove Actions
(476)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiffs’
Motion for (A) Class Certification, (B)
Appointment of Class Representatives,
(C) Appointment of Class Counsel, (D)
Approval of the Form and Manner of
Class Notice, and (E) Such Other and
Further Relief as this Court May Deem
Appropriate (14); Plaintiffs’
Memorandum of Law in Support of its
Motion (15); Declaration of Mary E.
Olsen in Support of Plaintiffs” Motion
(16); Declaration of Nicholas Bates in
Support of Plaintiffs’ Motion (17);
Bankruptcy Trustee’s Response and
Objection to Plaintiffs” Motion (23);
Stipulation by and between Plaintiffs
and Defendants (26)



