UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Tosha L. Breland	20-31032	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (24, 19)			
	HAN CUL	P, TR.					
2)	7	Byung Hahn	22-30628	Hearing on Motion of Matrix Financial Services Corp for Relief from Automatic Stay (17)			
		NNEN FORD, TR. E					
3)	7	Perfect Fit Industries, LLC	20-30706	6th continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim and Motion to Determine Claim of One Wall Allenstown, LLC (149); Response of One Wall Allenstown, LLC (159)			
	GORMAN/GRIER TAYLOR, TR.						
	PEAI	•					

4)	Adv	A. Burton Shuford v. Etaros Actuarial Services, LLC, et al.	22-03013 Ch. 7 20-30141	4th continued pretrial conference (59)
	WHE	BACH LEHAN		
5)	Adv	A. Burton Shuford v. JMC Financial Holdings, LLC	22-03007 Ch. 7 20-30141	5th continued pretrial conference (59)
		BACH GHT/GRIER		
6)	Adv	A. Burton Shuford v. TMC Financial, LLC	22-03017 Ch. 7 20-30141	5th continued pretrial conference (57)
		BACH GHT/GRIER		
7)	7	Patrices Weems	23-30290	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (5,1)
				Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (9, 4)
	PRO S WRIC	SE GHT, TR.		<i>z</i> ,

<u>10:30 a.m. – CON'T TO 6/12</u>

8)	7	Paul Hemingfield Alison Hemingfield	21-30490	6th continued hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator for Sanctions (91); Response and Answer of Joseph M. Bochicchio, et al. (105)
	CULI ABEI	NNEN P, TR., HAYES		
		*********** <u>p.m. Telephonic Heari</u>	<u>ng</u>	
9)	7 COR	Power Home Solar, LLC MAN/GRIER	22-50228	Hearing on Trustee's Second Motion to Extend Deadline to Remove Actions (476)
		MERLIN, TR. RAUBACH		
10)	Adv	Nicholas Bates, et al. v. Power Home Solar, LLC	22-03044 Ch. 7 22-50228	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for (A) Class Certification, (B) Appointment of Class Representatives, (C) Appointment of Class Counsel, (D) Approval of the Form and Manner of Class Notice, and (E) Such Other and Further Relief as this Court May Deem Appropriate (14); Plaintiffs' Memorandum of Law in Support of its Motion (15); Declaration of Mary E. Olsen in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion (16); Declaration of Nicholas Bates in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion (17); Bankruptcy Trustee's Response and Objection to Plaintiffs' Motion (23); Stipulation by and between Plaintiffs and Defendants (26)

EDWARDS/MCCRARY/OLSEN/MILLER SUMMERLIN/RAUBACH